

26th April 2022

То	То
Listing Department	Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),	Dalal Street
Mumbai 400051	Mumbai 400001
Symbol: TRENT	Scrip Code: 500251

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published in Business Standard (English), Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi), on 26th April 2022, relating to the change of name of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents of the Company from TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited to TSR Consultants Private Limited with effect from 13th April 2022.

Copies of the aforesaid advertisements shall also be placed on the Company's website at <u>www.trentlimited.com</u>.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Trent Limited

unux

M. M. Surti Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

REGISTERED OFFICE : BOMBAY HOUSE, 24, HOMI MODY STREET, MUMBAI - 400 001. TEL .: (91-22) 6665 8282 FAX : (91-22) 2204 2081

CORPORATE OFFICE : TRENT HOUSE, G-BLOCK, PLOT NO. C-60, BESIDE CITI BANK, BANDRA-KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 051. TEL.: (91-22) 6700 9000 FAX : (91-22) 6700 8100 Email id - mywestside@trent-tata.com Website - www.trentlimited.com CIN - L24240MH1952PLC008951

TRENT LIMITED

Corporate Identification No. : L24240MH1952PLC008951; Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001; Corporate Office: Trent House, G Block, Plot No. C-60, Besides Citi Bank, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051; Tel: (91-22) 6700 8090; E-mail: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com.

NOTICE

This is to inform that the name of the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company has changed from **TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited to TSR Consultants Private Limited with effect from 13th April 2022**.

The intimation is also being made available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.trentlimited.com.

Place: Mumbai Date: 25thApril 2022 For Trent Limited M. M. Surti Company Secretary

🖪 नव शक्ति पंग, पंगळवा, २० इतिल २०२२

TRENT LIMITED

Corporate Identification No. : L24240MH1952PLC008951; Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001; Corporate Office: Trent House, G Block, Plot No. C-60, Besides Citi Bank, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051; Tel: (91-22) 6700 8090;

E-mail: <u>investor.relations@trent-tata.com;</u> Website: <u>www.trentlimited.com.</u>

NOTICE

This is to inform that the name of the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company has changed from **TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited to TSR Consultants Private Limited with effect from 13th April 2022.**

The intimation is also being made available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.trentlimited.com.

Place: Mumbai Date: 25thApril 2022 For Trent Limited M. M. Surti Company Secretary

18

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | TUESDAY | APRIL 26, 2022

TRENT LIMITED

Corporate Identification No. : L24240MH1952PLC008951; Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001; Corporate Office: Trent House, G Block, Plot No. C-60, Besides Citi Bank, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051; Tel: (91-22) 6700 8090; E-mail: investor.relations@trent-tata.com; Website: www.trentlimited.com.

NOTICE

This is to inform that the name of the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company has changed from **TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited to TSR Consultants Private Limited with effect from 13th April 2022**.

The intimation is also being made available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.trentlimited.com.

	For Trent Limited
Place: Mumbai	M. M. Surti
Date: 25 th April 2022	Company Secretary